
#  UNCW (14-10, 2-0 CAA) -vs- #  North Carolina AT (13-17, 0-5 CAA)
03/14/2026 at Greensboro, NC (Lady Aggies Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Huddleston, Makayla (3-6)
Loss: Williams, Aaliyah (5-5)
HBP: None
PB: Caldwell, Camryn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Zanni First: Andrew Maston Third Base: Jon Chambers 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 84   Weather: Temp: 63F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UNCW 1 6 2 1 0 10 14 0
North Carolina AT 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3

UNCW 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Fleming, Carson PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Relay, Cassidy lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Whitwell, Emily cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Daughtry, Averie dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Carver, Peyton PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Merrick, Becca rf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Yates, Addi PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Persinger, Sierra c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Ortiz, Nico-Marie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Biddle, Madison ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Tsiouplis, Ava PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brookshire, Ava 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Corbin, Allison 1b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Gower, Kylie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hennessy, Grace 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Barlow, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 14 6 2 4 8

2B: Corbin, Allison (1); Persinger, Sierra (1); Brookshire, Ava (1)
SB: Corbin, Allison (1); Biddle, Madison (1); Relay, Cassidy (1);
Whitwell, Emily (1)
CS: Persinger, Sierra (1)

North Carolina AT 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, Shandi rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Williams, Katriel cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sims, Destiny lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Glover, Trinity 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mears, Ayanna 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
McCauley, Ava dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
James, Jaden 3b 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Caldwell, Camryn c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Darkwa, Hailey ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Alexander, Maliyah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Aaliyah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 5 2 1 6 4

2B: James, Jaden (1)
HR: James, Jaden (1)
SH: Williams, Katriel (1)
E: James, Jaden (1); Mears, Ayanna (2)

UNCW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huddleston, Makayla (W, 3-6) 3.0 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 4 50
Barlow, Taylor 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 0 23
Totals 5 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 4 73

North Carolina AT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Aaliyah (L, 5-5) 2.1 6 7 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15 2 3 53
Alexander, Maliyah 2.2 8 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 16 18 4 2 57
Totals 14 10 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 31 33 6 5 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

UNCW - Top of 1st UNC NCA
Relay,Cassidy grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Whitwell,Emily singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Whitwell,Emily advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 0
Daughtry,Averie grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BFBB); Whitwell,Emily advanced to third base. 0 0
Merrick,Becca reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Mears,Ayanna (E4) (0-2 FK); Whitwell,Emily
scored, unearned; Merrick,Becca advanced to second base. 1 0
Persinger,Sierra popped up to the pitcher (0-0). 1 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 1st UNC NCA
Brown,Shandi singled to short (0-2 KF). 1 0
Williams,Katriel sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (2-1 BFB); Brown,Shandi advanced to second base. 1 0
Sims,Destiny grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K); Brown,Shandi advanced to third base. 1 0
Glover,Trinity struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 1 0

UNCW - Top of 2nd UNC NCA
Biddle,Madison singled to first base, bunt (0-1 K). 1 0
Brookshire,Ava doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Biddle,Madison scored from first base. 2 0
Corbin,Allison doubled to deep center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Brookshire,Ava scored from second base. 3 0
Hennessy,Grace struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 3 0
Relay,Cassidy singled, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Corbin,Allison scored from second base. 4 0
Relay,Cassidy stole second base. 4 0
Whitwell,Emily reached on an error by Mears,Ayanna (E4) (0-1 K); Relay,Cassidy advanced to third base;
Whitwell,Emily stole second base. 4 0
Daughtry,Averie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFFF). 4 0
Merrick,Becca singled, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Relay,Cassidy scored, unearned; Whitwell,Emily scored from second
base, unearned; Merrick,Becca advanced to second base on the throw. 6 0
NCAT pitching change: Alexander,Maliyah replaces Williams,Aaliyah. 6 0
Persinger,Sierra singled (0-1 K); Merrick,Becca advanced to third base. 6 0
Biddle,Madison reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Merrick,Becca scored, unearned;
Persinger,Sierra advanced to second base. 7 0
UNCW substitution: Yates,Addi pinch running for Persinger,Sierra. 7 0
Brookshire,Ava flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 2nd UNC NCA
UNCW substitution: Persinger,Sierra replaces Yates,Addi at c, batting 5th. 7 0
Mears,Ayanna singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 7 0
McCauley,Ava struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 7 0
James,Jaden homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Mears,Ayanna scored from first base. 7 2
Caldwell,Camryn walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 7 2
Darkwa,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 7 2
Brown,Shandi grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 7 2

UNCW - Top of 3rd UNC NCA
Corbin,Allison singled to shallow center field (1-0 B). 7 2
Hennessy,Grace singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FBF); Corbin,Allison advanced to second
base. 7 2
Relay,Cassidy singled (0-1 S); Corbin,Allison scored from second base on play and error, unearned;
Hennessy,Grace scored from first base on play and error, unearned; Relay,Cassidy advanced from to third
base on play and a throwing error by James,Jaden (E5). 9 2
Whitwell,Emily popped up to ss (0-0). 9 2
Daughtry,Averie lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 9 2
UNCW substitution: Carver,Peyton pinch hitting for Merrick,Becca. 9 2
Carver,Peyton struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 9 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 3rd UNC NCA
UNCW substitution: Merrick,Becca replaces Carver,Peyton at rf, batting 4th. 9 2
Williams,Katriel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 9 2
Sims,Destiny singled in the infield (1-1 BF). 9 2
Glover,Trinity struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 9 2
Mears,Ayanna grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 9 2

UNCW - Top of 4th UNC NCA
Persinger,Sierra doubled down the left field line (3-2 KBBKB). 9 2
Biddle,Madison singled to shallow left field (0-0); Persinger,Sierra advanced to third base. 9 2
UNCW substitution: Tsiouplis,Ava pinch hitting for Brookshire,Ava. 9 2
Biddle,Madison stole third base; Persinger,Sierra out caught stealing at home, c to 3b to c. 9 2
Biddle,Madison scored on a wild pitch. 10 2
Tsiouplis,Ava singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB). 10 2
Corbin,Allison singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 FKF); Tsiouplis,Ava advanced from first base
to third base. 10 2
UNCW substitution: Gower,Kylie pinch hitting for Hennessy,Grace. 10 2
Corbin,Allison stole second base. 10 2
Gower,Kylie struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 10 2
UNCW substitution: Fleming,Carson pinch hitting for Relay,Cassidy. 10 2
Fleming,Carson grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 10 2

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 4th UNC NCA
UNCW substitution: Relay,Cassidy replaces Fleming,Carson at lf, batting 1st. 10 2
UNCW substitution: Brookshire,Ava replaces Tsiouplis,Ava at 3b, batting 7th. 10 2
UNCW substitution: Hennessy,Grace replaces Gower,Kylie at 2b, batting 9th. 10 2
UNCW pitching change: Barlow,Taylor replaces Huddleston,Makayla. 10 2
McCauley,Ava fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (0-2 KK). 10 2
James,Jaden doubled to right center (3-1 SBBB). 10 2
Caldwell,Camryn struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 10 2
Darkwa,Hailey struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 10 2

UNCW - Top of 5th UNC NCA
Whitwell,Emily popped up to third base (0-1 F). 10 2
Daughtry,Averie walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 2
Merrick,Becca walked (3-1 BBBKB); Daughtry,Averie advanced to second base. 10 2
NCAT pitching change: Williams,Aaliyah replaces Alexander,Maliyah. 10 2
Persinger,Sierra popped up to second base (1-1 BK). 10 2
UNCW substitution: Ortiz,NicoMarie pinch hitting for Biddle,Madison. 10 2
Ortiz,NicoMarie struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 10 2

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 5th UNC NCA
UNCW substitution: Biddle,Madison replaces Ortiz,NicoMarie at ss, batting 6th. 10 2
Brown,Shandi popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-0 B). 10 2
Williams,Katriel fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-1 K). 10 2
Sims,Destiny lined out to the pitcher (1-0 B). 10 2


